
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:89
ANSWERED ON:01.03.2005
COASTAL AND BORDER AREA MANAGEMENT PROJECT
Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a ) whether the Union Government has received any project from the Government of Gujarat under coastal and border area management plan;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the status of said project; and

(c) the time by which the said project is likely to be cleared?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI S. REGUPATHY)

(a),(b)&(c): Proposals obtained from the coastal States including Gujarat were taken into consideration for formulating a scheme for strengthening the infrastructure for policing and patrolling in the coastal areas. A coastal security scheme has since been formulated and approved for implementation from the year 2005-06.
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